in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insplvency {England

) fuke 20 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvenicy Act 1986.

83

Companies House

JINLIIDRLN

*ABCZ4G15*
30/08/2019 #214
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
congammros o [3 (1[5 [5[0]6]5

- Fitling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fult ] STC Europe Limited

bold black capitals.

[

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) l Nedim
Surname [Aiiyan
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber‘ 142-148 Main Road
Street [ Sidcup
i
Post town ‘ Kent
County/Region r
Psole [D[af1[a] [e[N[z
Country

I Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liguidator,
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number [ @ Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liguidator.
Post town

County/Region

|
|
Postcode F[—,_l_—]_\,_l_r

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date e b8 [2TofrTe

&

Statement of affairs

N

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Senawre

X
Signature date [dz— ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[Cuntac! name N ajl Hammond-JaN's

E Where to send

{Tmpanvname Abbott Fielding Limited

142-148 Main Road

, Address

r Sidcup

F

" Kent

CountyiRegion

= [olal1lal [eINlz

{ Country

qu

Telephone

020 8302 4344

nChecinst

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this farm to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

STC Europe Limited

on the 16 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Q«SS@W Q.DXDM
Signed ‘ : =

Dated N Nzt,of\- 2\ A\




STC Europe Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 255,000.00 247,000.00
Advantedge Commercial Finance Limited (207,000.00)

40,000.00 40,000.00
Plant ahd Machinery 218,342.00 57,482.00
Lombard (98,508.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (41,026.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 2,000.00 10,000 00
Furniture & Equipment 5,950.00 500.00
Stock 45,000.00 11,250.00
Cash at Bank 3,000.00 3,000.00
Goodwill 59,498.00 2,000.00

66,750.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

I:’Z Date

Signatu

LA . X 'La A



STC Europe Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 66,750.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Holiday Pay (Count=5) 1,228.00
1,228.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 65,522.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Septermber 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
65,522.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 10,754 40
Based on floating charge assets of 38,772.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 54,767 60
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 54,767 .60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 10,754.40
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 65,522.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 41,026.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 445 448.00
Employees Notice/Redundancy(Count=5} 14,542.00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE and NIC 4,366.00
HM Revenuve and Customns - VAT 101,387.00
Landlord 15,900.00
Guarantees 60,262.00
682,941.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (617,419.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (617,419.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 12.00
12.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {617,431.00)

P i — = S VR 2D

Signature Date




9221 6402 Jsnbny g

60°GL0Z 197 708 Sd

Z 4o | abed

ainjeublg

v

2 A TR 939 158 'loisug ‘Aeny ejdwa ] ‘Jse3 yoeq Jjdwia) Z d11 84| auieqsp 00092
0¥'06Z ND/ 92Hd ‘anyseauen 'pueifa 'sjeisg |BUISNpU) 8pIS SSOW '8de|d WOYIRIBY ZE WP 15810 8N 0OND
00'8rZ't vy 01 AW ‘Jua) ‘Buinogqbuiiig ‘snusAY [enua) | 'siequieyd yueg SWEIM piod 9GEDIN LOWD
08'Z0¢"} rav /va ‘yieaylsxeg jealg seould PI] ssaid uejsiely ayl 00D
28°/05'86 HEE £9S 'ANYSHIOA YINOS ‘WRYIBYIOY ‘0ZG X0F Od ‘Wea] Susiie|ay Jawoisny pJequio’ Z012
00'680'Z 10¥ LYQ ey ‘piojieq ‘peoY JBULBY § 'aSNoH Jalwusid Auedwog Buijuiig praumon 1010
uayzuays ‘1ousiq uecegq
0b'/99'29) 'GE1L "ON PEOY puodag ulluelp ‘eucz |euwsnpu| ixaH Busyosbuey ‘Buippng epigbue g z 1 07 {MH) ABojouyds | epiqpuer] 0012
ax
00'QLE LV ‘adlyspiofaH ‘sueqly 1S ‘aue Aingsden ied [BIaIaWWo? 1BRGIO YUON ' 97 WU S2IL0LISAY DOND
007098’} NS9 /23d 'abpugwe) 'saA| is ‘Aepp Aajsuy G [B91393)3 sauof [ 001D
0v'89¢ 3P ZLON 'WweybuijjoN ‘uoudjo] ‘PeOY UOYRW 6 pajwi seujsnpul YH Z0HO
0zlLe rS6 £dl 'yomsd] HJedoin sewiosuey ‘suaneH ay| P17 Jamod uaneH LOHD
Lri6p'e HEY T3IW ‘191sey20y ‘sjes3 AnD Aempapy ‘pecy Aojfuon) sewioy] S 'E apIsIBay £9 d 17 SS0IAIBS [EIDISLIWOY ISD 00992
082 SES LV Wa) ‘PO A\ BPISISAIY ‘BJEIST [RUISNPU| IPISIBALY 1O LN paywi ouy Juudiood 1040
00°096'L FSE OLAW ‘BuINogBuS ‘Hed [eoLBLILICD YuloInT ‘PEOY BfISED '@SNOH PIOITY UoH piemio I1se4 0042
08°0£0'E XHL GXO 'a1yspIoxO 'uoibulpiy ‘s3007 piojbue Andag enuassy zo3n
0Z's.8'L MS9 GLSS 'Xass3 ‘uopliseg ‘Wed [euisnpu| $pjayuyinos ‘Aep xeas / Py dnous) eipay 9)|3 103D
ZZ1
L0'€9Z'501L 863N ‘auf| uodp) ajseamaN ‘MBIA Yied uojuag ‘(NHON Hun Buipuey swiei) Aouaajosu swojsng @ sanuasay WH 0032
L1969 OVE 1S9 '1oIsug 1S 1seD 1amoT ‘pesjy afed 1004 uigl ada z0ao
LP'98L'L d16 SMLL 'XOSSIPPIN ‘MOJSUNCH '¥ZS X08 Od ssaudx3 THA 10@9
0T6LE OHS ZLON 'weybunioN ‘YyuomAsy ‘aAuQ spuemo § pojLI SwejsAg all| ejeq 00Q2
z2'Z00'L XL 090A HOA '|ISMIYAA '[IIH UOHEY ‘9SNOH BHSHIOA P¥] SIalID JUSSED) 1029
04 ¥95'0% Algy| 1Z1LS6 BIuRjRD 'Z Bulled 02001g ' 3euISnpu| BUOZ spieg jeundwo) 0029
0885’2 OXZ2 83N '1ud)) 'Weyuiey 'Yyainyodn '8so)) Jniopoops o Aepaweg aulpag 1099
00°000°'202 V16 01LXO 'piojbutiiepn ‘Aepn 18)saT ed sewey] 6 palWIT 92UBUIS [12)19WW0) sbpajueApy covO
0Z'6vE LPL LZS ‘PlSeys ‘ysiewe||iy ‘9s0|D aPISAAT § PI] SBIARS S W'Y $3IIAIaG W) WY 20v0
00°06S'L dinz 959 ‘loislig ‘pieyusy ‘peoy ybiepsisapn yied ssauisng pleyuaH g jun P17 sansibe [eqol9) 19V LOYO
18442 N L BND 'AsiNg ‘weyuie § "MaIA Yinog Jaddn 'asnoH jeed uleyey Bf) 2nsieT pg 00gD
3 S$S3PpPY sueN Koy

si0})ipain Auedwo) - g
papwi] adoin3g LS
payu] Bupiaiy yoaqy



9Z'21 610z 1snbny g

605102 "13A DS Sd|

Z j0 Z abed

ainjeudig

05'188'ZE6 Buiejoy saLug v
G5081S BUIYD ‘usyzusys ouIsIq Ueysuep
€58 L2 ‘UMD X ' ied jeLishpuj yoskly uexeq ' pecy puz @ABuog ' oojg g pIcold ¥y R € 2 Buipes| [euoyeuisiu| akuiy 00X2
0Z'eov 33¢ 013N 'wa)y ‘swnoqbuipg Jeais Ainquad 5 ssaid Lanipy LOMD
00012 M8 9n9 'yBiajuer) ‘peoy weysioH ‘ebpoT yeopeiog P17 Bugndwod iwpuipy, - 00MD
0SPSL'L AL LPNG 'X8ssng JSE] 'aA0H 'YHON peoy Uiseg 'aSnoH SpISIgjepy p¥1 suelyoa] Mn 0oN?
80'80.'L A3E L)S ‘Buysay) ‘vodyaolg ‘Aep Alun leAoy umoL) Z hun pIape.). LOLD
8b'ab0's 496 019 'Aung 'wopogswey ‘gg| xog Od [eUOEWIIU| N1 0010
00°006'GL HAs 013N WL ‘suinogbuyis 'Hnog Josanbuo) ‘L Jun PajLI] 24003UAS 0082
00°000'81 DHE 63§ 'lojsiig ‘whij uo Anqisap ‘peoy Ainquay | ‘8bpo whi] ‘jgepaid o pajii acueulq a310AU] SEY 00
LZ¥8e' LS A9 ZGOA WOA ‘BpI1sIoowAgiy ‘prOY Sjepxry dnoug ajepady €0Y0
BUIYD ‘uayzuays ‘ueluenc)
08'718'Z5 ‘AjlunLwiwo? 18qoy ' pecy auoz [eu)snpuj njeq ' sued [eMisnpuj oeyulr ‘4 Buipjing Py 0D piey Hews X B Y 2040
W9l XAZ 911 'XSs3|PPIW ‘SsWeyl-uc-AInqung ‘8so|) SPUBH00IY ‘BSNOH BPIMPIIOM SPIMPHOA J1 (Ko} ie]
18'690'C S0 913N W ‘Bucisplely ‘1S3 pu| PEOY puepong 2 Jun abeleo yeQ pey 00M0
9088y dv1 948 ‘weybuiung ‘ypomiuly ‘peoy AingsBury yed juodpiy paywry dnoio Jaded Janusid ¥0d2
0Z'1LE'02 1V0 £49 'Aaung '8jea|SAUA ‘peoy aUoiSpog) ‘abiel|iA ssauisng apeaislAum g Iun P¥1 s1onpold anseld £0d9o
7L18LG "'ulyd
1099¢'22 usyzUBYS ‘'UMO] DiNg ‘uemeyg exip * esly felisnpu| Bunjpyoez | oN ‘ Buippng g 41 ou| spie) yaiseld T0d2
02'6.6'€ P} S92IMISS pIe) JNSe|d 10dO
02'508'Z ZN9 pLVQ ey ‘dnopig ‘peoy ulew 8l -ZiL 0/0 ‘uonepinbl Aejunjop sioppaid uj paywin dnoi g4 00d?
3 sSaippy sweN Aoy
s10}ipain Auedwon - g

pajlwi] adodn3 QLS
pajlwi Buipeld Boqqy



9Z:L1 6402 Jsnbny g1

010Z "JBA DS Sdi

L o | ebeq

~— =

aimeubig

zL Buijjejo] saug Aeuipioy 2
HBS 0L3W
00'€ 0ol £ 00'L Aieulpio sy ‘awnoqBuiis ‘sAuq WNRA "UNoY Josenbuod Z Jun UOIBUILHOAA B1jSeT PIABQ JW O00MH
HES 013N
00’6 0oL 6 00'1 Areuipig sy ‘auinogBullig ‘BALQ WN|BA 'UN0Y Joanbued Z wun Aaypog) pfog Jessny I 00OH
dn pajen aieysisad saseysg anjep
iy [ejol  dn pajieD 4O "ON leuiwoN  adAy

sSa.ppy

alwepn Aay

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajiwi edoing 918
pajwi Buipjald poaqy



